

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 18-0792

Type: Resolution Status: Consent Calendar

In control: Child Support Services

On agenda: 10/9/2018

Title: Resolution approving Standard Agreement 17-CDBG-12025 between the County of Nevada and the

State Department of Housing and Community Development (HCD) for Community Development Block Grant funds for the rehabilitation and expansion of the Odyssey House, a transitional residential treatment facility for severely mentally ill adults, in the maximum amount of \$3,196,396, effective upon

HCD approval through July 31, 2023, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to

execute the Agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Housing & Community Services/Housing Authority (58),

State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 18-488 Agreement with the State Department of Housing and Community Development, 2.

Staff Letter - Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) FYS18-23, 3. Resolution - Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) FYS18-23, 4. Contract - Community Development Block Grant

(CDBG) FYS18-19

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/9/2018	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted.	Pass

Resolution approving Standard Agreement 17-CDBG-12025 between the County of Nevada and the State Department of Housing and Community Development (HCD) for Community Development Block Grant funds for the rehabilitation and expansion of the Odyssey House, a transitional residential treatment facility for severely mentally ill adults, in the maximum amount of \$3,196,396, effective upon HCD approval through July 31, 2023, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Agreement.